

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: Primegoods Trading and Electrical Supply Company	P.O. No. 038-24
Address: 38-1 Caimito Road Brgy 79 Univ Hills, Caloocan City	Date: June 28, 2024
	Mode of Procurement: Bidding




Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: picc	Delivery Period: 30 calendar days
Department: Technical Services Department	Payment Terms: 15 days charge
Section: Electrical, Electronics and Communication Service	

Item No.	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	TOTAL PRICE
S0001123	PIECE	Stonco Socket, (as per sample)	120.00	P 372.00	P44,640.00
S0004125	PIECE	Battery, 8D complete with battery solution	8.00	P 13,125.00	P105,000.00
S0004126	PIECE	Rubber Plug, 2-prong, parallel, heavy duty	110.00	P 36.00	P3,960.00
S0004141	PIECE	Convenience outlet, surface mounted, round/flat combination, 2-gang with ground, 10A, 250V (for extension cord)	200.00	P 50.00	P10,000.00
S0004143	PIECE	Magnetic Contactor, 230V coil, 50A, 3pole	22.00	P 5,310.00	P116,820.00
S0003854	KG	Rags, cotton, round, white	24.00	P 85.00	P2,040.00
S0004908	PIECE	Molded Case Circuit Breaker (MCCB), 400AT/AF, 3-pole, 35 kAIC @ 230V, 60Hz	4.00	P 23,850.00	P95,400.00
S0004909	PIECE	Clear globe, acrylic, 12. dia. With e27 bulb socket (as per sample)	30.00	P 1,420.00	P42,600.00
S0004910	PIECE	Recessed type lighting fixtures, (as per sample) made from steel plate with powder coating treatment, double parabolic mirrorized aluminum reflector, high purity aluminum louvers, pre-wired with lamp holder for two (2) LED tube (without ballast)	223.00	P 1,640.00	P365,720.00
S0005135	PIECE	Enclosed Circuit Breaker, 200A MCCB, 3-pole, min. of 35 kAIC @ 230V, 60Hz with NEMA 3R enclosure.	4.00	P 11,760.00	P47,040.00
S0005136	PIECE	Enclosed Circuit Breaker, 125A MCCB, 3-pole, min. of 35 kAIC @ 230V, 60Hz with NEMA 3R enclosure	4.00	P 10,950.00	P43,800.00
S0005137	PIECE	Drill bit for metal, HSS-G 4 pcs each - 4mm, 6mm, 8mm, 10mm, 12mm	1.00	P 8,200.00	P8,200.00
S0004544	PIECE	Battery, sealed lead acid, 12V, 150Ah @ 20hr/120Ah @5hr (as per sample)	4.00	P 20,025.00	P80,100.00
S0004557	PIECE	Convenience outlet, flush mounted, 2-gang, round flat combination with ground, 10A, 250V, complete set	250.00	P 120.00	P30,000.00

**** NOTHING FOLLOWS ****

PURCHASE ORDER					
Supplier: Primegoods Trading and Electrical Supply Company		P.O. No. 038-24		Date: June 28, 2024	
Address: 38-1 Caimito Road Brgy 79 Univ Hills, Caloocan City		Mode of Procurement: Bidding			
Sir/Madam: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:					
Place of Delivery: picc			Delivery Period: 30 calendar days		
Department: Technical Services Department			Payment Terms: 15 days charge		
Section: Electrical, Electronics and Communication Service					
Item No.	Unit	Description	Qty	Unit Cost	TOTAL PRICE
(Total Amount in Words) NINE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS					P995,320.00
(Total Amount in Words)					
In case of failure to make the full delivery within time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth(1/10) of one percent (1%)of the cost of the undelivered goods for every day of delay, as liquidated damages until such goods are finally delivered and accepted.					
Conforme:			Very truly yours:		
 Benjamin A. Olleta Jr. (Signature over Printed Name of Supplier)			 Rencio B. Padilla General Manager		
<u>July 4, 2024</u> Date					
Funds Available:			P.R. No: TSD-EECSD-2024-01-008		
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS INVENTORY + ₱ 995,320 -			Amount: ₱ 1,037,430.00		
 Susan M. Galang Cost Control & Budget Officer					